general street trees shall not be of the type that grow root structures that can damage curbs 

and sidewalks. 

§524. Crosswalks 

A. Interior crosswalks may be required wherever necessary to facilitate pedestrian circulation 

and to give access to community facilities in blocks of over one thousand one hundred 

(1,100) feet in length. 

B. Such crosswalks shall have an easement width of not less than ten (10) feet and a paved walk 

of not less than four (4) feet. They shall be clearly marked by bollards, paving material, 

signing, lights or similar provisions to ensure their visibility to motorists.